
LMB DATE

7-Jan-2026

Exchange Rate

7-Jan-2026

USD 280.45

EUR 328.18

Average

0.855                      

Country Descraption & HS COD Consumer LME I.Value PKR C.D A.C.D R.D S.T A.S.T I.T A.D.D Per Ton Duty

PRIME 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

ALLOY Industrial 478.78$         136,982        -                 -               3,425            25,273          -              3,314          -                 32,011                 
7225.3000 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 478.78$         136,982        -                 -               3,425            25,273          4,212          5,946          -                 38,856                 
PRIME 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

NON-ALLOY Industrial 478.78$         136,982        -                 -               3,425            25,273          -              3,314          -                 32,011                 
7208.9090 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

& OTHER Commercial 478.78$         136,982        -                 -               3,425            25,273          4,212          5,946          -                 38,856                 
As per Valuation Ruling No.1718-2022 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

SECONDARY Industrial 497.07$         142,213        -                 -               3,555            26,238          -              3,440          -                 33,234                 
7208.9010 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

& OTHER Commercial 497.07$         142,213        -                 -               3,555            26,238          4,373          6,173          -                 40,340                 

0% 0% 2.5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

ALLOY Industrial 500.97$         143,330        -                 -               3,583            26,444          -              3,467          -                 33,495                 
7226.9100 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 500.97$         143,330        -                 -               3,583            26,444          4,407          6,222          -                 40,657                 
5% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

NON-ALLOY Industrial 500.97$         143,330        7,166            -               7,166            28,379          -              3,721          -                 46,433                 

7211.1990 5% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 500.97$         143,330        7,166            -               7,166            28,379          4,730          6,677          -                 54,119                 

0% 0% 2.5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

PRIME Industrial 507.63$         145,233        -                 -               3,631            26,795          -              3,513          -                 33,939                 
7225.4000 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 507.63$         145,233        -                 -               3,631            26,795          4,466          6,304          -                 41,197                 

0% 0% 2.5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

PRIME Industrial 472.00$         135,041        -                 -               3,376            24,915          -              3,267          -                 31,558                 
7208.9090 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

& OTHER Commercial 472.00$         135,041        -                 -               3,376            24,915          4,153          5,862          -                 38,306                 
As per Valuation Ruling No.1718-2022 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

SECONDARY Industrial 491.00$         140,477        -                 -               3,512            25,918          -              3,398          -                 32,828                 
7208.9010 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

& OTHER Commercial 491.00$         140,477        -                 -               3,512            25,918          4,320          6,098          -                 39,847                 

0% 0% 2.5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

ALLOY Industrial 493.85$         141,292        -                 -               3,532            26,068          -              3,418          -                 33,019                 
7226.9100 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 493.85$         141,292        -                 -               3,532            26,068          4,345          6,133          -                 40,079                 
10% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

NON-ALLOY Industrial 493.85$         141,292        14,129          -               7,065            29,247          -              3,835          -                 54,276                 
7211.1990 10% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 493.85$         141,292        14,129          -               7,065            29,247          4,875          6,881          -                 62,197                 

0% 0% 2.5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

PRIME Industrial 733.45$         209,838        -                 -               5,246            38,715          -              5,076          -                 49,037                 
7208.9090 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

& OTHER Commercial 733.45$         209,838        -                 -               5,246            38,715          6,453          9,109          -                 59,522                 
As per Valuation Ruling No.1718-2022 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

SECONDARY Industrial 724.93$         207,400        -                 -               5,185            38,265          -              5,017          -                 48,467                 
7208.9010 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

& OTHER Commercial 724.93$         207,400        -                 -               5,185            38,265          6,378          9,003          -                 58,831                 

0% 0% 2.5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

ALLOY Industrial 768.37$         219,828        -                 -               5,496            40,558          -              5,318          -                 51,372                 
7226.9100 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 768.37$         219,828        -                 -               5,496            40,558          6,760          9,542          -                 62,356                 
10% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

NON-ALLOY Industrial 768.37$         219,828        21,983          -               10,991          45,504          -              5,966          -                 84,445                 
7211.1990 10% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 768.37$         219,828        21,983          -               10,991          45,504          7,584          10,706        -                 96,769                 
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Country Descraption & HS COD Consumer LME I.Value PKR C.D A.C.D R.D S.T A.S.T I.T A.D.D Per Ton Duty

0% 0% 2.5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

PRIME Industrial 545.59$         156,094        -                 -               3,902            28,799          -              3,776          -                 36,478                 
7208.9090 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

& OTHER Commercial 545.59$         156,094        -                 -               3,902            28,799          4,800          6,776          -                 44,277                 
As per Valuation Ruling No.1718-2022 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

SECONDARY Industrial 556.84$         159,313        -                 -               3,983            29,393          -              3,854          -                 37,230                 
7208.9010 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

& OTHER Commercial 556.84$         159,313        -                 -               3,983            29,393          4,899          6,916          -                 45,191                 

0% 0% 2.5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

ALLOY Industrial 571.12$         163,397        -                 -               4,085            30,147          -              3,953          -                 38,184                 
7226.9100 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 571.12$         163,397        -                 -               4,085            30,147          5,024          7,093          -                 46,349                 
10% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

NON-ALLOY Industrial 571.12$         163,397        16,340          -               8,170            33,823          -              4,435          -                 62,768                 
7211.1990 10% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 571.12$         163,397        16,340          -               8,170            33,823          5,637          7,958          -                 71,928                 

0% 0% 2.5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

PRIME Industrial 847.25$         242,395        -                 -               6,060            44,722          -              5,864          -                 56,645                 
7208.9090 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

& OTHER Commercial 847.25$         242,395        -                 -               6,060            44,722          7,454          10,522        -                 68,758                 
As per Valuation Ruling No.1718-2022 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

SECONDARY Industrial 826.75$         236,530        -                 -               5,913            43,640          -              5,722          -                 55,275                 
7208.9010 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

& OTHER Commercial 826.75$         236,530        -                 -               5,913            43,640          7,273          10,267        -                 67,094                 

0% 0% 2.5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

PRIME Industrial 505.25$         144,553        -                 -               3,614            26,670          -              3,497          -                 33,781                 
7208.9090 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

& OTHER Commercial 505.25$         144,553        -                 -               3,614            26,670          4,445          6,275          -                 41,004                 
As per Valuation Ruling No.1718-2022 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

SECONDARY Industrial 520.75$         148,988        -                 -               3,725            27,488          -              3,604          -                 34,817                 
7208.9010 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

& OTHER Commercial 520.75$         148,988        -                 -               3,725            27,488          4,581          6,467          -                 42,262                 

0% 0% 2.5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

PRIME Industrial 477.38$         137,478        -                 -               3,437            25,365          -              3,326          -                 32,127                 
7208.9090 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

& OTHER Commercial 477.38$         137,478        -                 -               3,437            25,365          4,227          5,968          -                 38,997                 
As per Valuation Ruling No.1718-2022 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

SECONDARY Industrial 427.13$         123,102        -                 -               3,078            22,712          -              2,978          -                 28,768                 
7208.9010 0% 0% 2.5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

& OTHER Commercial 427.13$         123,102        -                 -               3,078            22,712          3,785          5,344          -                 34,919                 

Country Descraption & HS COD Consumer LME I.Value PKR C.D A.C.D R.D S.T A.S.T I.T A.D.D Per Ton Duty

5% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 19.04%

PRIME Industrial 538.50$         154,066        7,703            -               7,703            30,505          -              4,000          29,334          79,245                 

7209.1790 5% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 19.04%

& OTHER Commercial 538.50$         154,066        7,703            -               7,703            30,505          5,084          7,177          29,334          87,507                 
As per Valuation Ruling No.1719-2022 12% 4% 5% 18% 0% 2% 19.04%

SECONDARY Industrial 550.50$         157,499        18,900          6,300           7,875            34,303          -              4,498          29,988          101,863               
7209.9010 12% 4% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 19.04%

& OTHER Commercial 550.50$         157,499        18,900          6,300           7,875            34,303          5,717          8,071          29,988          111,154               

As per Valuation Ruling No.1719-2022 3.75% 0% 0% 18% 0% 2% 0%

NON-ALLOY Industrial 1,125.00$      321,856        12,070          -               -                 60,107          -              7,881          -                 80,057                 
7211.2990 3.75% 0% 0% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

7211.9090 Commercial 1,125.00$      321,856        12,070          -               -                 60,107          10,018        14,142        -                 96,336                 

10% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 18.92%

PRIME Industrial 583.63$         166,975        16,698          -               8,349            34,564          -              4,532          31,592          95,734                 
7209.9090 10% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0.00%

& OTHER Commercial 583.63$         166,975        16,698          -               8,349            34,564          5,761          8,132          -                 73,503                 
As per Valuation Ruling No.1719-2022 20% 4% 5% 18% 0% 2% 18.92%

SECONDARY Industrial 590.88$         169,050        33,810          6,762           8,452            39,253          -              5,147          31,984          125,408               
7209.9010 20% 4% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 18.92%

& OTHER Commercial 590.88$         169,050        33,810          6,762           8,452            39,253          6,542          9,235          31,984          136,040               

10% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 13.94%

PRIME Industrial 583.63$         166,975        16,698          -               8,349            34,564          -              4,532          23,276          87,418                 
7209.9090 10% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 13.94%

& OTHER Commercial 583.63$         166,975        16,698          -               8,349            34,564          5,761          8,132          23,276          96,779                 
As per Valuation Ruling No.1719-2022 20% 4% 5% 18% 0% 2% 13.94%

SECONDARY Industrial 590.88$         169,050        33,810          6,762           8,452            39,253          -              5,147          23,566          116,990               
7209.9010 20% 4% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 13.94%

& OTHER Commercial 590.88$         169,050        33,810          6,762           8,452            39,253          6,542          9,235          23,566          127,621               
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Country Descraption & HS COD Consumer LME I.Value PKR C.D A.C.D R.D S.T A.S.T I.T A.D.D Per Ton Duty

10% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 6.50%

PRIME Industrial 852.09$         243,779        24,378          -               12,189          50,462          -              6,616          15,846          109,491               
7209.9090 10% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 6.50%

& OTHER Commercial 852.09$         243,779        24,378          -               12,189          50,462          8,410          11,873        15,846          123,158               
As per Valuation Ruling No.1719-2022 20% 4% 5% 18% 0% 2% 6.50%

SECONDARY Industrial 831.08$         237,768        47,554          9,511           11,888          55,210          -              7,239          15,455          146,856               
7209.9010 20% 4% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 6.50%

& OTHER Commercial 831.08$         237,768        47,554          9,511           11,888          55,210          9,202          12,990        15,455          161,809               

10% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

PRIME Industrial 631.74$         180,741        18,074          -               9,037            37,413          -              4,905          -                 69,430                 
7209.9090 10% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

& OTHER Commercial 631.74$         180,741        18,074          -               9,037            37,413          6,236          8,803          -                 79,562                 
As per Valuation Ruling No.1719-2022 20% 4% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

SECONDARY Industrial 633.93$         181,366        36,273          7,255           9,068            42,113          -              5,522          -                 100,231               
7209.9010 20% 4% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

& OTHER Commercial 633.93$         181,366        36,273          7,255           9,068            42,113          7,019          9,908          -                 111,636               

10% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 13.94%

PRIME Industrial 631.74$         180,741        18,074          -               9,037            37,413          -              4,905          25,195          94,625                 
7209.9090 10% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 13.94%

Commercial 631.74$         180,741        18,074          -               9,037            37,413          6,236          8,803          25,195          104,758               
As per Valuation Ruling No.1719-2022 20% 4% 5% 18% 0% 2% 13.94%

SECONDARY Industrial 633.93$         181,366        36,273          7,255           9,068            42,113          -              5,522          25,282          125,513               
7209.9010 20% 4% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 13.94%

Commercial 633.93$         181,366        36,273          7,255           9,068            42,113          7,019          9,908          25,282          136,919               

10% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 13.24%

PRIME Industrial 631.74$         180,741        18,074          -               9,037            37,413          -              4,905          23,930          93,360                 
7209.9090 10% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 13.24%

Commercial 631.74$         180,741        18,074          -               9,037            37,413          6,236          8,803          23,930          103,493               
As per Valuation Ruling No.1719-2022 20% 4% 5% 18% 0% 2% 13.24%

SECONDARY Industrial 633.93$         181,366        36,273          7,255           9,068            42,113          -              5,522          24,013          124,244               
7209.9010 20% 4% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 13.24%

Commercial 633.93$         181,366        36,273          7,255           9,068            42,113          7,019          9,908          24,013          135,649               

10% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 6.18%

PRIME Industrial 631.74$         180,741        18,074          -               9,037            37,413          -              4,905          11,170          80,599                 
7209.9090 10% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 6.18%

Commercial 631.74$         180,741        18,074          -               9,037            37,413          6,236          8,803          11,170          90,732                 
As per Valuation Ruling No.1719-2022 20% 4% 5% 18% 0% 2% 6.18%

SECONDARY Industrial 633.93$         181,366        36,273          7,255           9,068            42,113          -              5,522          11,208          111,439               
7209.9010 20% 4% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 6.18%

Commercial 633.93$         181,366        36,273          7,255           9,068            42,113          7,019          9,908          11,208          122,845               

10% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0.00%

PRIME Industrial 923.25$         264,138        26,414          -               13,207          54,677          -              7,169          -                 101,466               
7209.9090 10% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0.00%

& OTHER Commercial 923.25$         264,138        26,414          -               13,207          54,677          9,113          12,864        -                 116,274               
As per Valuation Ruling No.1719-2022 20% 4% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0.00%

SECONDARY Industrial 894.75$         255,984        51,197          10,239        12,799          59,440          -              7,793          -                 141,468               
7209.9010 20% 4% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0.00%

& OTHER Commercial 894.75$         255,984        51,197          10,239        12,799          59,440          9,907          13,985        -                 157,566               

10% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0.00%

PRIME Industrial 690.50$         197,551        19,755          -               9,878            40,893          -              5,362          -                 75,887                 
7209.9090 10% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0.00%

& OTHER Commercial 690.50$         197,551        19,755          -               9,878            40,893          6,816          9,621          -                 86,962                 
As per Valuation Ruling No.1719-2022 20% 4% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0.00%

SECONDARY Industrial 686.50$         196,407        39,281          7,856           9,820            45,606          -              5,979          -                 108,543               
7209.9010 20% 4% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0.00%

& OTHER Commercial 686.50$         196,407        39,281          7,856           9,820            45,606          7,601          10,730        -                 120,895               

Country Descraption & HS COD Consumer LME I.Value PKR C.D A.C.D R.D S.T A.S.T I.T A.D.D Per Ton Duty

5% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 40.47%

PRIME Industrial 578.88$         165,617        8,281            -               8,281            32,792          -              4,299          67,025          120,678               
7210.4990 5% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 40.47%

Commercial 578.88$         165,617        8,281            -               8,281            32,792          5,465          7,715          67,025          129,559               
As per Valuation Ruling No.1720-2022 16% 4% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

SECONDARY Industrial 586.63$         167,834        26,853          6,713           8,392            37,763          -              4,951          -                 84,672                 
7210.4910 16% 4% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 586.63$         167,834        26,853          6,713           8,392            37,763          6,294          8,885          -                 94,899                 
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Country Descraption & HS COD Consumer LME I.Value PKR C.D A.C.D R.D S.T A.S.T I.T A.D.D Per Ton Duty

10% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

PRIME Industrial 842.72$         241,100        24,110          -               12,055          49,908          -              6,543          -                 92,616                 
7210.4990 10% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 842.72$         241,100        24,110          -               12,055          49,908          8,318          11,742        -                 106,133               
As per Valuation Ruling No.1720-2022 20% 4% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

SECONDARY Industrial 822.70$         235,372        47,074          9,415           11,769          54,653          -              7,166          -                 130,077               
7210.4910 20% 4% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 822.70$         235,372        47,074          9,415           11,769          54,653          9,109          12,859        -                 144,879               

10% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

PRIME Industrial 1,279.50$      366,056        36,606          -               18,303          75,774          -              9,935          -                 140,617               
7210.4990 10% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 1,279.50$      366,056        36,606          -               18,303          75,774          12,629        17,828        -                 161,139               
As per Valuation Ruling No.1720-2022 20% 4% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

SECONDARY Industrial 1,213.50$      347,175        69,435          13,887        17,359          80,614          -              10,569        -                 191,864               
7210.4910 20% 4% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 1,213.50$      347,175        69,435          13,887        17,359          80,614          13,436        18,967        -                 213,697               

10% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

PRIME Industrial 761.75$         217,935        21,793          -               10,897          45,112          -              5,915          -                 83,717                 
7210.4990 10% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 761.75$         217,935        21,793          -               10,897          45,112          7,519          10,614        -                 95,935                 
As per Valuation Ruling No.1720-2022 20% 4% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

SECONDARY Industrial 750.25$         214,645        42,929          8,586           10,732          49,841          -              6,535          -                 118,622               
7210.4910 20% 4% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 750.25$         214,645        42,929          8,586           10,732          49,841          8,307          11,726        -                 132,121               

5% 0% 0% 18% 0% 2% 40.47%

ALLOY Industrial 606.07$         173,396        8,670            -               -                 32,772          -              4,297          70,174          115,912               
7212.3090 5% 0% 0% 18% 3% 3.5% 40.47%

Commercial 606.07$         173,396        8,670            -               -                 32,772          5,462          7,711          70,174          124,788               
5% 0% 0% 18% 0% 2% 40.47%

NON-ALLOY Industrial 606.07$         173,396        8,670            -               -                 32,772          -              4,297          70,174          115,912               
5% 0% 0% 18% 3% 3.5% 40.47%

Commercial 606.07$         173,396        8,670            -               -                 32,772          5,462          7,711          70,174          124,788               

5% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0.00%

PRIME Industrial 578.88$         165,617        8,281            -               8,281            32,792          -              4,299          -                 53,653                 
7210.7090 5% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0.00%

Commercial 578.88$         165,617        8,281            -               8,281            32,792          5,465          7,715          -                 62,534                 
16% 4% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0.00%

SECONDARY Industrial 586.63$         167,834        26,853          6,713           8,392            37,763          -              4,951          -                 84,672                 
7210.7020 16% 4% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0.00%

Commercial 586.63$         167,834        26,853          6,713           8,392            37,763          6,294          8,885          -                 94,899                 

10% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0.00%

PRIME Industrial 842.72$         241,100        24,110          -               12,055          49,908          -              6,543          -                 92,616                 
7210.7090 10% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0.00%

Commercial 842.72$         241,100        24,110          -               12,055          49,908          8,318          11,742        -                 106,133               
20% 4% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0.00%

SECONDARY Industrial 822.70$         235,372        47,074          9,415           11,769          54,653          -              7,166          -                 130,077               
7210.7020 20% 4% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0.00%

Commercial 822.70$         235,372        47,074          9,415           11,769          54,653          9,109          12,859        -                 144,879               

PRIME 10% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

7210.4990 Industrial 857.64$         245,369        24,537          -               12,268          50,791          -              6,659          -                 94,256                 
7210.3090 10% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

7210.7090 Commercial 857.64$         245,369        24,537          -               12,268          50,791          8,465          11,950        -                 108,012               
SECONDARY 20% 4% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

7210.4910 Industrial 836.05$         239,191        47,838          9,568           11,960          55,540          -              7,282          -                 132,187               
7210.3010 20% 4% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

7210.7020 Commercial 836.05$         239,191        47,838          9,568           11,960          55,540          9,257          13,067        -                 147,230               

5% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

PRIME Industrial 578.88$         165,617        8,281            -               8,281            32,792          -              4,299          -                 53,653                 
7210.3090 5% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 578.88$         165,617        8,281            -               8,281            32,792          5,465          7,715          -                 62,534                 
12.80% 4% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

SECONDARY Industrial 586.63$         167,834        21,483          6,713           8,392            36,796          -              4,824          -                 78,208                 
7210.3010 12.80% 4% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 586.63$         167,834        21,483          6,713           8,392            36,796          6,133          8,657          -                 88,174                 

0.83% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 40.47%

PRIME Industrial 578.88$         165,617        1,375            -               8,281            31,549          -              4,136          67,025          112,366               
7210.6190 0.83% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 40.47%

Commercial 578.88$         165,617        1,375            -               8,281            31,549          5,258          7,423          67,025          120,910               
12.00% 4% 5% 18% 0% 2% 40.47%

SECONDARY Industrial 586.63$         167,834        20,140          6,713           8,392            36,554          -              4,793          67,922          144,514               
7210.6110 12.00% 4% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 40.75%

Commercial 586.63$         167,834        20,140          6,713           8,392            36,554          6,092          8,600          68,392          154,884               
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Country Descraption & HS COD Consumer LME I.Value PKR C.D A.C.D R.D S.T A.S.T I.T A.D.D Per Ton Duty

FTA

As per VR # 1331/2018 10% 0% 12% 18% 0% 2% 0%

LOW CARBON Industrial 544.25$         155,711        15,571          -               18,685          34,194          -              4,483          -                 72,934                 
7227.9010 10% 0% 12% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 544.25$         155,711        15,571          -               18,685          34,194          5,699          8,045          -                 82,195                 
As per VR # 1331/2018 10% 0% 12% 18% 0% 2% 0%

HIGH CARBON Industrial 610.25$         174,593        17,459          -               20,951          38,341          -              5,027          -                 81,778                 
7227.9010 10% 0% 12% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 610.25$         174,593        17,459          -               20,951          38,341          6,390          9,021          -                 92,162                 

As per VR # 1331/2018 5% 0% 16% 18% 0% 5.5% 0%

LOW CARBON Industrial 544.25$         155,711        7,786            -               24,914          33,914          -              12,228        -                 78,841                 
7213.9191 5% 0% 16% 18% 3% 6.0% 0%

Commercial 544.25$         155,711        7,786            -               24,914          33,914          5,652          13,679        -                 85,944                 
As per VR # 1331/2018 5% 0% 16% 18% 0% 5.5% 0%

HIGH CARBON Industrial 610.25$         174,593        8,730            -               27,935          38,026          -              13,711        -                 88,401                 
7213.9191 5% 0% 16% 18% 3% 6.0% 0%

Commercial 610.25$         174,593        8,730            -               27,935          38,026          6,338          15,337        -                 96,366                 

As per VR # 1331/2018 10% 0% 20% 18% 0% 2% 0%

LOW CARBON Industrial 544.25$         155,711        15,571          -               31,142          36,436          -              4,777          -                 87,927                 
7227.9090 10% 0% 20% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 544.25$         155,711        15,571          -               31,142          36,436          6,073          8,573          -                 97,795                 
As per VR # 1331/2018 10% 0% 20% 18% 0% 2% 0%

HIGH CARBON Industrial 610.25$         174,593        17,459          -               34,919          40,855          -              5,356          -                 98,589                 
7227.9090 10% 0% 20% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 610.25$         174,593        17,459          -               34,919          40,855          6,809          9,612          -                 109,654               

As per VR # 1331/2018 5% 0% 24% 18% 0% 5.5% 0%

LOW CARBON Industrial 544.25$         155,711        7,786            -               37,371          36,156          -              13,036        -                 94,348                 
7213.9199 5% 0% 24% 18% 3% 6.0% 0%

Commercial 544.25$         155,711        7,786            -               37,371          36,156          6,026          14,583        -                 101,921               
As per VR # 1331/2018 5% 0% 24% 18% 0% 5.5% 0%

HIGH CARBON Industrial 610.25$         174,593        8,730            -               41,902          40,540          -              14,617        -                 105,789               
7213.9199 5% 0% 24% 18% 3% 6.0% 0%

Commercial 610.25$         174,593        8,730            -               41,902          40,540          6,757          16,351        -                 114,280               

As per DATA 0% 0% 24% 18% 0% 5.5% 19.15%

ALLOY Industrial 885.00$         253,195        -                 -               60,767          56,513          -              20,376        48,487          186,143               
7228.6000 0% 0% 24% 18% 3% 6.0% 19.15%

Commercial 885.00$         253,195        -                 -               60,767          56,513          9,419          22,794        48,487          197,979               
As per VR # 712/2015 3.75% 0% 24% 18% 0% 5.5% 19.15%

NON-ALLOY Industrial 524.58$         150,083        5,628            -               36,020          34,512          -              12,443        28,741          117,344               
7214.9990 3.75% 0% 24% 18% 3% 6.0% 19.15%

Commercial 524.58$         150,083        5,628            -               36,020          34,512          5,752          13,920        28,741          124,573               

As per PVR # 62/2025 11.52% 2% 2.5% 18% 0% 5.5% 0.00%

7304.3900 Industrial 817.50$         233,884        26,943          4,678           5,847            48,843          -              17,611        -                 103,922               
11.52% 2% 2.5% 18% 3% 6.0% 0.00%

Commercial 817.50$         233,884        26,943          4,678           5,847            48,843          8,141          19,700        -                 114,152               

As per DATA 5% 0% 12% 18% 0% 5.5% 0.00%

7207.1110 Industrial 450.00$         128,747        6,437            -               15,450          27,114          -              9,776          -                 58,777                 
5% 0% 12% 18% 3% 6.0% 0.00%

Commercial 450.00$         128,747        6,437            -               15,450          27,114          4,519          10,936        -                 64,456                 
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Country Descraption & HS COD Consumer LME I.Value PKR C.D A.C.D R.D S.T A.S.T I.T A.D.D Per Ton Duty

As per VR # 2008 / 2025 10% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

PRIME Industrial 900$               257,486        25,749          -               12,874          53,300          -              6,988          -                 98,911                 
7210.1290 10% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 900$               257,486        25,749          -               12,874          53,300          8,883          12,540        -                 113,346               
As per VR # 2008 / 2025 15% 4% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

SECONDARY Industrial 720$               205,991        30,899          8,240           10,300          45,977          -              6,028          -                 101,443               
7210.1210 15% 4% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 720$               205,991        30,899          8,240           10,300          45,977          7,663          10,817        -                 113,895               

As per VR # 2008 / 2025 10% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0.00%

PRIME Industrial 860$               246,043        24,604          -               12,302          50,931          -              6,678          -                 94,515                 
7210.5090 10% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0.00%

Commercial 860$               246,043        24,604          -               12,302          50,931          8,488          11,983        -                 108,309               
As per VR # 2008 / 2025 20% 4% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0.00%

SECONDARY Industrial 640$               183,104        36,621          7,324           9,155            42,517          -              5,574          -                 101,191               
7210.5010 20% 4% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0.00%

Commercial 640$               183,104        36,621          7,324           9,155            42,517          7,086          10,003        -                 112,706               

As per VR # 2008 / 2025 0.83% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0.00%

PRIME Industrial 1,100$            314,704        2,612            -               15,735          59,949          -              7,860          -                 86,156                 
7210.5090 0.83% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0.00%

Commercial 1,100$            314,704        2,612            -               15,735          59,949          9,992          14,105        -                 102,393               
As per VR # 2008 / 2025 0.83% 4% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0.00%

SECONDARY Industrial 830$               237,460        1,971            9,498           11,873          46,944          -              6,155          -                 76,442                 
7210.5010 0.83% 4% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0.00%

Commercial 830$               237,460        1,971            9,498           11,873          46,944          7,824          11,045        -                 89,156                 

China 6.87%
European Union 10.88%
South Africa 14.75%
United States Of America 12.27%

Country Descraption & HS COD Consumer LME I.Value PKR C.D A.C.D R.D S.T A.S.T I.T A.D.D Per Ton Duty

As per Valuation Ruling No.56/2025 5% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

7204.4910 Industrial 432.8$            123,826        6,191            -               6,191            24,518          -              3,215          -                 40,115                 
5% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 429.4$            122,854        6,143            -               6,143            24,325          4,054          5,723          -                 46,388                 

As per Valuation Ruling No.56/2025 0% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

7204.4990 Industrial 332.8$            95,218          -                 -               4,761            17,996          -              2,359          -                 25,117                 
0% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 332.8$            95,218          -                 -               4,761            17,996          2,999          4,234          -                 29,990                 

As per Valuation Ruling No.56/2025 0% 0% 5% 18% 0% 2% 0%

7204.4100 Industrial 357.8$            102,370        -                 -               5,118            19,348          -              2,537          -                 27,003                 
0% 0% 5% 18% 3% 3.5% 0%

Commercial 357.8$            102,370        -                 -               5,118            19,348          3,225          4,552          -                 32,243                 
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7210.1290 -  Tinplate Anti Dumping 

Electrolytic Tin Plate    &     Tin Free Sheet 
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Hot-rolled steel prices 

Symbol Description Date Price +/- Month Monthly Average

MB-STE-0028
Steel hot-rolled coil index domestic, exw Northern Europe,
€/tonne

06 Jan 2026 630 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 623.02

MB-STE-0046
Steel hot-rolled coil import, cfr main port Northern Europe,
€/tonne

31 Dec 2025 480 - 520 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 480 - 520

 
Through August, September and early October, rebar values gradually slipped
back toward 13,700–13,900 pesos per tonne despite rising scrap costs,
underscoring that fundamentals, not inputs, were dictating direction. 
 
Conditions shifted only toward year-end. Seasonal restocking, infrastructure
work linked to the 2026 soccer World Cup and tighter supply allowed mills to
regain leverage, pushing prices higher in late November and December. 
 
The year closed with mills largely sold out into early 2026 and discussions of
further increases under way — signaling that the market entered the new year
from a position of tightening supply rather than weakening demand. 
 
For Alacero, price sustainability will depend on the ability to contain unfair
imports. 
 
“We have to do everything necessary to maintain the productive chain in the
region. If we do not implement the right measures now, we run the risk of
losing everything,” Tavernelli warned. 
 
Heading into the new year, Mexico enters at a turning point for its steel
market, shaped by growing political pressure to curb Chinese material and
reinforce North American supply chains. 
 
Brazil protectionism  

Brazil’s steel market in 2025 was shaped largely by a renewed surge in
imports, particularly from China, which continued to place pressure on
domestic prices and margins.
 
 
Market participants repeatedly �agged the volume and pricing of imported
�at and long products as misaligned with local cost structures, reinforcing
concerns over unfair competition and the erosion of domestic producers’
market share. In late December, the Brazilian steel industry association Aço
Brasil reinforced its calls for protection.  
 
“Given the scenario we see of several countries adopting measures [to
protect themselves from imports], there will be increasing trade diversion,
and our concern is that this material will come to Brazil,” André Johannpeter,
chairman of the board of Gerdau and chairman of the board of directors of
Aço Brasil, said during an exclusive press conference in São Paulo on
December 16.  
 
Market participants closely monitored discussions around potential new anti-
dumping measures and adjustments to trade instruments, although both
domestic producers and importers said the investigation processes lacked
visibility and clear timelines. 
 
“The worst part is not knowing anything, it’s this uncertainty about what will
or won’t happen with anti-dumping measures. If we knew, at least we could
play by the rules of the game,” a trader source told Fastmarkets. 
 
As the market heads into 2026, sentiment remains closely tied to
macroeconomic conditions — such as Brazil entering an election year — and
trade policy signals, with market forecasts pointing to growing apparent steel
consumption in the country and the prospect of greater clarity on new anti-
dumping measures. 
 

Other countries face strain 

Other Latin America’s steel markets also faced a year of structural strain in
2025, reinforcing Alacero’s warning that the region is undergoing a broad
industrial retreat.
 
 
“The region’s most important economies — Chile, Brazil, Argentina, Colombia,
Peru and Mexico — have lost 4% of their industrial power between the 1990s
and now,” Tavernelli, Alacero’s director, said. “When we look at each country,
Chile, which has just lost its Huachipato steel industry, lost 7.8% in industrial
value added; Brazil lost 7%. That is a lot — we are losing manufacturing
capacity.” 
 
Chile felt this most acutely after the closure of Huachipato, its largest mill.
“Any industrial closure is bad news,” Tavernelli said, calling the shutdown a
signi�cant blow to regional sovereignty.  
 
Despite the setback, he noted that Chile retains technical capability through
remaining producers such as ASA and could return to higher-quality domestic
output if long-term investment materializes. 
 
Argentina took a di�erent path by easing export duties, a move Tavernelli
framed cautiously as �nding “an intelligent equilibrium”, considering its
historically closed economy, in its gradual market opening, stressing that the
country’s industry remains competitive but requires coordination with
government policy. Local producers welcomed the �scal relief, citing
improved margins and an opportunity to regain competitiveness abroad. 
 
Colombia, meanwhile, accelerated its path toward industrial diversi�cation.
Besides lobbying for exemptions to the US 25% tari� — which local chambers
warned would distort input costs and undermine competitiveness — the
country also imposed steep anti-dumping duties of up to 94.64% on Chinese
coated products and advanced plans for its �rst �at-steel mill.  
 
The initiative, long discussed and now formally under feasibility review, signals
a structural ambition: reducing reliance on imported �at steel, which
currently covers 100% of domestic demand. 
 
Peru followed a similar defensive trajectory, launching multiple anti-dumping
investigations in early 2025 — including probes into welded pipe, wire rod and
stainless steel sinks from China — underscoring its increasingly assertive
stance after imports surged and domestic margins eroded. 
 
Bolivia, typically small in regional production, opened its �rst steelmaking
complex at Mutún, aiming to replace up to half of its rebar and wire rod
imports. Although modest in scale, the project exempli�es Latin America’s
broader shift toward strategic self-su�ciency and industrial recovery after
years of erosion, sources said. 
 
Across all these developments, Tavernelli said the central theme is common:
“We are all losing industry — all of us. That is why every country must take the
measures necessary to defend its market. If one does nothing, the entire
region feels the impact.” 
 
To learn more about the Americas steel and scrap sector in the year ahead,
please register for our annual Circular Steel Summit, to be held January 27-29
in Houston, Texas.  
 
Additional details and the registration link can be found here.
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Symbol Description Date Price +/- Month Monthly Average

MB-STE-0047
Steel hot-rolled coil import, cfr main port Southern Europe,
€/tonne

31 Dec 2025 475 - 520 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 475 - 520

MB-STE-0532 Steel hot-rolled coil domestic, exw Central Europe, €/tonne 31 Dec 2025 610 - 620 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 610 - 620

MB-STE-0892 Steel hot-rolled coil index domestic, exw Italy, €/tonne 06 Jan 2026 623.12 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 613.25

MB-STE-0893 Steel hot-rolled coil domestic, exw Spain, €/tonne 31 Dec 2025 610 - 650 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 610 - 638

MB-STE-0107 Steel hot-rolled coil export, fob main port Turkey, $/tonne 02 Jan 2026 540 - 550 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 533.75 - 550

MB-STE-0105 Steel hot-rolled coil import, cfr main port Turkey, $/tonne 02 Jan 2026 483 - 495 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 479.5 - 496.25

MB-STE-0108 Steel hot-rolled coil domestic, exw Turkey, $/tonne 02 Jan 2026 550 - 565 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 545 - 565

MB-STE-0014 Steel hot-rolled coil export, fob Black Sea, CIS, $/tonne 05 Jan 2026 445 - 475 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 446 - 475

MB-STE-0065
Steel hot-rolled sheet domestic, cpt Moscow, Russia,
rubles/tonne incl. VAT

02 Oct 2023 64000 - 67600 0 (0.00%) Sep 2023 64000 - 66800

MB-STE-0184 Steel hot-rolled coil index, fob mill US Midwest, $/cwt 06 Jan 2026 47.38 0.33 (0.70%) Dec 2025 46.09

MB-STE-0903 Steel hot-rolled coil index, fob mill US South, $/cwt 31 Dec 2025 47.25 0.87 (1.88%) Dec 2025 46.03

MB-STE-0180 Steel hot-rolled coil, import, ddp Houston, $/short ton 31 Dec 2025 830 - 880 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 826.67 - 876.67

MB-STE-0007 Steel hot-rolled coil domestic monthly, exw Brazil, reais/tonne 12 Dec 2025 3650 - 3950 -255 (-6.29%) Dec 2025 3650 - 3950

MB-STE-0133
Steel hot-rolled coil (dry) export, fob main port Latin America,
$/tonne

02 Jan 2026 480 - 510 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 480 - 510

MB-STE-0102
Steel hot-rolled coil import, cfr main ports South America,
$/tonne

02 Jan 2026 520 - 540 5 (0.95%) Dec 2025 516.25 - 530

MB-STE-0444 Steel hot-rolled coil import, cfr main port India, $/tonne 02 Jan 2026 410 - 420 17.5 (4.40%) Dec 2025 386.25 - 395

MB-STE-0445
Steel hot-rolled coil (CR grade) import, cfr main port India,
$/tonne

02 Jan 2026 415 - 425 15 (3.70%) Dec 2025 395 - 405

MB-STE-0442
Steel hot-rolled coil (commodity) export, fob main port India,
$/tonne

02 Jan 2026 465 - 470 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 463.75 - 468.75

MB-STE-0436 Steel hot-rolled coil domestic, ex-whse India, rupees/tonne 02 Jan 2026 49500 - 50250 1625 (3.37%) Dec 2025 46500 - 47062.5

MB-STE-0158 Steel hot-rolled coil domestic, exw Northern China, yuan/tonne 05 Jan 2026 3170 - 3190 -25 (-0.78%) Dec 2025 3202.5 - 3222.5

MB-STE-0144 Steel hot-rolled coil index export, fob main port China, $/tonne 06 Jan 2026 467.14 -0.81 (-0.17%) Dec 2025 459.95

MB-STE-0154
Steel hot-rolled coil domestic, ex-whs Eastern China,
yuan/tonne

06 Jan 2026 3250 - 3270 -5 (-0.15%) Dec 2025 3277.83 - 3292.17

MB-STE-0139 Steel hot-rolled coil import, cfr Vietnam, $/tonne 02 Jan 2026 480 - 482 8.5 (1.80%) Dec 2025 471.25 - 478.75

MB-STE-0888
Steel hot-rolled coil (Japan, Korea, Taiwan-origin), import, cfr
Vietnam, $/tonne

02 Jan 2026 500 - 505 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 501.25 - 506.25

MB-STE-0125 Steel hot-rolled coil import, cfr Jebel Ali, UAE, $/tonne 06 Jan 2026 485 - 490 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 483 - 495.2

MB-STE-0113 Steel hot-rolled coil import, cfr Saudi Arabia, $/tonne 06 Jan 2026 520 - 540 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 526 - 544

Cold-rolled steel prices 

Symbol Description Date Price +/- Month Monthly Average

MB-STE-0005 Steel cold-rolled coil domestic monthly, exw Brazil, reais/tonne 12 Dec 2025 4450 - 4640 -20 (-0.44%) Dec 2025 4450 - 4640

MB-STE-0012 Steel cold-rolled coil export, fob Black Sea, CIS, $/tonne 05 Jan 2026 575 - 580 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 575 - 580

MB-STE-0026 Steel cold-rolled coil domestic, exw Northern Europe, €/tonne 31 Dec 2025 720 - 740 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 716 - 732

MB-STE-0027 Steel cold-rolled coil domestic, exw Southern Europe, €/tonne 31 Dec 2025 730 - 750 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 722 - 744

MB-STE-0044
Steel cold-rolled coil import, cfr main port Northern Europe,
€/tonne

31 Dec 2025 604 - 620 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 604 - 620

https://www.fastmarkets.com/terms-of-use
mailto:hello@fastmarkets.com
user
Highlight

user
Highlight

user
Highlight

user
Highlight

user
Highlight

user
Highlight

user
Highlight

user
Highlight

user
Highlight



Steel prices & news Daily Market Newsletter Wednesday 07 January 2026

This material is provided to you by Fastmarkets Global Limited (a company registered in England and Wales under number 00142215) and its a�liates, doing business as
Fastmarkets and referred to in the material as Fastmarkets and is subject to your compliance with and agreement to the terms of your license agreement with Fastmarkets
and our Terms of Use: https://www.fastmarkets.com/terms-of-use.

If you need additional access please contact: hello@fastmarkets.com © Fastmarkets Global Limited 2026, all rights reserved.

14

Symbol Description Date Price +/- Month Monthly Average

MB-STE-0045
Steel cold-rolled coil import, cfr main port Southern Europe,
€/tonne

31 Dec 2025 600 - 620 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 600 - 620

MB-STE-0064
Steel cold-rolled sheet domestic, cpt Moscow, Russia,
rubles/tonne incl. VAT

02 Oct 2023 76500 - 79500 0 (0.00%) Sep 2023 75750 - 77875

MB-STE-0103
Steel cold-rolled coil import, cfr main ports South America,
$/tonne

02 Jan 2026 580 - 610 5 (0.85%) Dec 2025 562.5 - 588.75

MB-STE-0106 Steel cold-rolled coil import, cfr main port Turkey, $/tonne 02 Jan 2026 595 - 600 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 585 - 597.5

MB-STE-0109 Steel cold-rolled coil domestic, exw Turkey, $/tonne 02 Jan 2026 640 - 665 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 640 - 665

MB-STE-0124 Steel cold-rolled coil import, cfr Jebel Ali, UAE, $/tonne 06 Jan 2026 530 - 560 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 533 - 548

MB-STE-0132
Steel cold-rolled coil export, fob main port Latin America,
$/tonne

02 Jan 2026 680 - 700 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 680 - 700

MB-STE-0145 Steel cold-rolled coil export, fob China main port, $/tonne 06 Jan 2026 525 - 535 2.5 (0.47%) Dec 2025 515 - 524

MB-STE-0153
Steel cold-rolled coil domestic, ex-whs Eastern China,
yuan/tonne

05 Jan 2026 3750 - 3780 -30 (-0.79%) Dec 2025 3792.5 - 3830

MB-STE-0181 Steel cold-rolled coil, import, ddp Houston, $/short ton 31 Dec 2025 920 - 950 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 920 - 953.33

MB-STE-0185 Steel cold-rolled coil, fob mill US, $/cwt 02 Jan 2026 54 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 53.3

MB-STE-0435 Steel cold-rolled coil domestic, ex-whse India, rupees/tonne 02 Jan 2026 57250 - 57500 2000 (3.61%) Dec 2025 54687.5 - 54937.5

MB-STE-0443 Steel cold-rolled coil import, cfr main port India, $/tonne 02 Jan 2026 465 - 475 20 (4.44%) Dec 2025 445 - 455

Galvanized steel prices 

Symbol Description Date Price +/- Month Monthly Average

MB-STE-0883
Steel hot-dipped galvanized coil (hot-rolled base), fob mill US,
$/cwt

02 Jan 2026 51.5 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 51.1

MB-STE-0780 Steel hot-dipped galvanized export, fob Turkey, $/tonne 02 Jan 2026 720 - 740 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 720 - 740

Steel plate news

US domestic plate prices rise amid
uptick in demand to begin 2026

By Melissa VanDervort - Tuesday 06 January

Plate prices in the US rose week on week on Tuesday January 6, with
market participants reporting improving demand and spot trading as the
�rst quarter of 2026 gets underway.  

Fastmarkets’ weekly assessment for steel cut-to-length plate carbon grade,
fob mill US was $52.50 per hundredweight ($1,050 per short ton) on Tuesday,
up by $0.50 per cwt, or 0.96%, from $52 per cwt on December 30.
 
 
Inputs were collected in a range from $51-53 per cwt, representing deals and
assessments of the general spot market.  
 
Demand for domestic plate is on the rise, sources told Fastmarkets, with
some market participants reporting that demand and trading have
moderately improved in the �rst week of 2026. 
 
“Overall, demand is good and future demand seems like it will be higher,” a
plate distributor said. “Projections are showing [a] continued increase in
business through 2026.” 
 

A buyer shared a similar view, saying, “The plate mill representatives are
telling us that new orders are picking up. [We are] not sure what the drivers
are and if there is real demand that is sustainable for the upcoming months.” 
 
A second distributor said that demand increased substantially in December, a
trend they expect to continue in the �rst quarter of 2026. 
 
“We just had the strongest December ever in terms of demand. We are going
into the new year with the highest order backlog I have seen in years — and it
was completely unexpected, especially for December, which is typically one of
our slowest months,” the second distributor said. “Many buyers who have
been sitting on their hands for months realized that year-end was upon them
and that they need to act now for Q1 before it is too late — they couldn't wait
any longer.” 
 
Recent mill price increases have largely been absorbed by the market, and
some sources expect further price hikes to be announced in the near term as
demand ramps up in the �rst quarter of the new year.  
 
Nucor led with a price hike of $40 per short ton ($2 per cwt) on December 22. 
 
“I think the demand is there and the price increases will be accepted. That is
why we accepted the [most recent price] increase without a �ght,” the
second distributor said. “At this point, I would expect a further increase of $2
per cwt at some point in January, and I believe we will accept that also.”  
 
Lead times were at four to six weeks, according to sources. 
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Symbol Description Date Price +/- Month Monthly Average

MB-STE-0434
Steel hot-dipped galvanized coil domestic, ex-whse India,
rupees/tonne

02 Jan 2026 64000 - 64250 1000 (1.58%) Dec 2025 60750 - 61125

MB-STE-0031
Steel hot-dipped galvanized coil domestic, exw Southern
Europe, €/tonne

31 Dec 2025 730 - 750 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 718 - 742

MB-STE-0104
Steel hot-dipped galvanized coil import, cfr main ports South
America, $/tonne

02 Jan 2026 620 - 640 -10 (-1.56%) Dec 2025 630 - 650

MB-STE-0091
Steel hot-dipped galvanized coil import, cfr main port
Northern Europe, €/tonne

31 Dec 2025 680 - 720 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 680 - 720

MB-STE-0021
Steel hot-dipped galvanized coil domestic, ex-whs Eastern
China, yuan/tonne

05 Jan 2026 3870 - 4000 -30 (-0.76%) Dec 2025 3890 - 4050

MB-STE-0110 Steel hot-dipped galvanized coil domestic, exw Turkey, $/tonne 02 Jan 2026 730 - 770 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 732.5 - 770

MB-STE-0048
Steel hot-dipped galvanized coil import, cfr main port
Southern Europe, €/tonne

31 Dec 2025 680 - 700 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 678 - 700

MB-STE-0030
Steel hot-dipped galvanized coil domestic, exw Northern
Europe, €/tonne

31 Dec 2025 735 - 745 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 725 - 741

MB-STE-0123
Steel hot-dipped-galvanized coil import, cfr Jebel Ali, UAE,
$/tonne

06 Jan 2026 635 - 670 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 636 - 652

MB-STE-0186
Steel hot-dipped galvanized coil (cold-rolled base), fob mill US,
$/cwt

02 Jan 2026 53 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 52

MB-STE-0006
Steel hot-dipped galvanized coil domestic monthly, exw Brazil,
reais/tonne

12 Dec 2025 4800 - 5200 -277.5 (-5.26%) Dec 2025 4800 - 5200

MB-STE-0441
Steel hot-dipped galvanized coil export, fob main port India,
$/tonne

02 Jan 2026 700 - 720 5 (0.71%) Dec 2025 685 - 713.75

MB-STE-0182
Steel hot-dipped galvanized 0.012 inch G30, ddp Houston,
$/short ton

31 Dec 2025 1220 - 1400 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 1220 - 1400

MB-STE-0212
Steel hot-dipped galvanized coil 0.03-0.13 inch G90 (cold-
rolled base), fob mill US, $/cwt

02 Jan 2026 61 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 60

MB-STE-0009
Steel galvanized coil 1mm export, fob main port China,
$/tonne

06 Jan 2026 565 - 580 2.5 (0.44%) Dec 2025 551 - 572

MB-STE-0111 Steel prepainted galvanized domestic, exw Turkey, $/tonne 02 Jan 2026 820 - 850 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 820 - 850

MB-STE-0187 Steel coil Galvalume, fob mill US, $/cwt 16 Dec 2025 50 5 (11.11%) Dec 2025 50

MB-STE-0850
Steel coil Galvalume import, cfr main ports South America,
$/tonne

02 Jan 2026 750 - 780 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 740 - 765

MB-STE-0914
Steel coil 55% Al-Zn coated steel import, South Korean-made,
ddp Gulf Ports, $/cwt

16 Dec 2025 67 1.5 (2.29%) Dec 2025 67

MB-STE-0915
Steel coil 55% Al-Zn coated steel import, non-South Korean-
made, ddp Gulf Ports, $/cwt

16 Dec 2025 66 1.5 (2.33%) Dec 2025 66

Steel plate prices 

Symbol Description Date Price +/- Month Monthly Average

MB-STE-0034 Steel domestic plate 8-40mm, exw Northern Europe, €/tonne 02 Jan 2026 650 - 730 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 655 - 722.5

MB-STE-0035 Steel domestic plate 8-40mm, exw Southern Europe, €/tonne 02 Jan 2026 650 - 680 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 652.5 - 675

MB-STE-0049
Steel plate (8-40mm) import, cfr main port Northern Europe,
€/tonne

02 Jan 2026 580 - 650 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 580 - 650

MB-STE-0050
Steel plate (8-40mm) import, cfr main port Southern Europe,
€/tonne

02 Jan 2026 580 - 650 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 580 - 650

MB-STE-0101 Steel plate import, cfr main ports South America, $/tonne 02 Jan 2026 545 - 565 5 (0.91%) Dec 2025 541.25 - 551.25
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Symbol Description Date Price +/- Month Monthly Average

MB-STE-0134
Steel heavy plate (thicker than 10mm) export, fob main port Latin
America, $/tonne

02 Jan 2026 620 - 630 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 620 - 630

MB-STE-0146 Steel heavy plate export, fob China main port, $/tonne 06 Jan 2026 490 - 505 2.5 (0.51%) Dec 2025 481 - 505

MB-STE-0155 Steel plate domestic, ex-whs Eastern China, yuan/tonne 05 Jan 2026 3300 - 3330 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 3302.5 - 3332.5

MB-STE-0172 Steel cut-to-length plate carbon grade, fob mill US, $/cwt 06 Jan 2026 52.5 0.5 (0.96%) Dec 2025 51.2

MB-STE-0179 Steel medium plate, import, ddp Houston, $/short ton 31 Dec 2025 1000 - 1040 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 1020 - 1060

MB-STE-0437 Steel heavy plate domestic, ex-whse India, rupees/tonne 02 Jan 2026 51250 - 52500 1000 (1.97%) Dec 2025 49562.5 - 50875

MB-STE-0439 Steel heavy plate 12-40mm export, fob main port India, $/tonne 02 Jan 2026 520 - 565 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 520 - 567.5

MB-STE-0446 Steel heavy plate 10-40mm import, cfr main port India, $/tonne 02 Jan 2026 455 - 465 5 (1.10%) Dec 2025 445 - 455

MB-STE-0514 Steel plate domestic, cpt Moscow, Russia, rubles/tonne incl. VAT 02 Oct 2023 76000 - 79500 0 (0.00%) Sep 2023 76000 - 79500

Reinforcing bar (rebar) prices 

Symbol Description Date Price +/- Month Monthly Average

MB-STE-0008
Steel reinforcing bar (rebar) domestic monthly, delivered Brazil,
reais/tonne

12 Dec 2025 3200 - 3600 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 3200 - 3600

MB-STE-0036
Steel reinforcing bar (rebar) domestic, delivered Northern
Europe, €/tonne

31 Dec 2025 600 - 615 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 598 - 609

MB-STE-0037 Steel reinforcing bar (Rebar) domestic, exw Italy, €/tonne 31 Dec 2025 560 - 600 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 560 - 600

MB-STE-0051
Steel reinforcing bar (rebar) import, cfr main EU port Northern
Europe, €/tonne

31 Dec 2025 525 - 540 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 523 - 540

MB-STE-0052
Steel reinforcing bar (rebar) import, cfr main EU port Southern
Europe, €/tonne

31 Dec 2025 505 - 510 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 503 - 510

MB-STE-0066
Steel reinforcing bar (rebar) domestic, cpt Moscow, Russia,
rubles/tonne incl. VAT

02 Oct 2023 64000 - 72000 0 (0.00%) Sep 2023 61500 - 65750

MB-STE-0073
Steel reinforcing bar (rebar) export, fob main port Southern
Europe, €/tonne

31 Dec 2025 540 - 550 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 536 - 542

MB-STE-0092 Steel reinforcing bar (rebar) domestic, cpt Poland, zloty/tonne 02 Jan 2026 2400 - 2450 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 2400 - 2450

MB-STE-0112 Steel reinforcing bar (rebar) domestic, exw Egypt, E£/tonne 31 Dec 2025 30700 - 34200 -100 (-0.31%) Dec 2025 31220 - 34200

MB-STE-0119
Steel reinforcing bar (rebar) export, fob main port Turkey,
$/tonne

02 Jan 2026 560 - 570 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 566.25 - 573.75

MB-STE-0126 Steel reinforcing bar (rebar) domestic, exw UAE, dirhams/tonne 06 Jan 2026 2350 - 2550 -10 (-0.41%) Dec 2025 2370 - 2550

MB-STE-0127 Steel reinforcing bar (rebar) import, cfr Jebel Ali, UAE, $/tonne 06 Jan 2026 643 - 660 1.5 (0.23%) Dec 2025 646 - 655.2

MB-STE-0142 Steel reinforcing bar (rebar) import, cfr Singapore, $/tonne 05 Jan 2026 480 - 485 10 (2.12%) Dec 2025 471 - 476

MB-STE-0147
Steel reinforcing bar (rebar) index export, fob China main port,
$/tonne

06 Jan 2026 479.58 6.41 (1.35%) Dec 2025 473.63

MB-STE-0152
Steel reinforcing bar (rebar) domestic, ex-whs Eastern China,
yuan/tonne

06 Jan 2026 3130 - 3150 -20 (-0.63%) Dec 2025 3130.87 - 3148.7

MB-STE-0162
Steel reinforcing bar (rebar) domestic, ex-whs Northern China,
yuan/tonne

16 Aug 2024 3040 - 3070 -175 (-5.42%) Jul 2024 3487.5 - 3517.5

MB-STE-0170 Steel reinforcing bar (rebar), fob mill US, $/cwt 31 Dec 2025 46.5 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 46.5

MB-STE-0171
Steel reinforcing bar (rebar), import, loaded truck Port of
Houston for immediate delivery, $/short ton

31 Dec 2025 860 - 920 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 856 - 920

MB-STE-0438 Steel rebar domestic, exw India, rupees/tonne 05 Dec 2025 39500 - 39700 400 (1.02%) Nov 2025 38475 - 38675

MB-STE-0784 Steel reinforcing bar (rebar) domestic, exw Turkey, lira/tonne 02 Jan 2026 28300 - 29400 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 28650 - 30450

https://www.fastmarkets.com/terms-of-use
mailto:hello@fastmarkets.com
user
Highlight

user
Highlight



Steel prices & news Daily Market Newsletter Wednesday 07 January 2026

This material is provided to you by Fastmarkets Global Limited (a company registered in England and Wales under number 00142215) and its a�liates, doing business as
Fastmarkets and referred to in the material as Fastmarkets and is subject to your compliance with and agreement to the terms of your license agreement with Fastmarkets
and our Terms of Use: https://www.fastmarkets.com/terms-of-use.

If you need additional access please contact: hello@fastmarkets.com © Fastmarkets Global Limited 2026, all rights reserved.

17

Symbol Description Date Price +/- Month Monthly Average

MB-STE-0897 Steel reinforcing bar (Rebar) domestic, delivered Spain, €/tonne 31 Dec 2025 645 - 650 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 645 - 650

Wire rod prices 

Symbol Description Date Price +/- Month Monthly Average

MB-STE-0017 Steel wire rod (mesh quality) export, fob Black Sea, CIS, $/tonne 05 Jan 2026 480 - 495 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 480 - 495

MB-STE-0042
Steel wire rod (mesh quality) domestic, delivered Northern
Europe, €/tonne

31 Dec 2025 590 - 600 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 584 - 598

MB-STE-0043
Steel wire rod (mesh quality) domestic, delivered Southern
Europe, €/tonne

31 Dec 2025 570 - 590 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 570 - 590

MB-STE-0053
Steel wire rod (mesh quality) import, main port Northern Europe,
€/tonne

31 Dec 2025 545 - 555 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 541 - 555

MB-STE-0054
Steel wire rod (mesh quality) import, main port Southern Europe,
€/tonne

31 Dec 2025 525 - 530 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 523 - 528

MB-STE-0074 Steel wire rod export, fob main port Southern Europe, €/tonne 31 Dec 2025 540 - 550 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 536 - 542

MB-STE-0120
Steel wire rod (mesh quality) export, fob main port Turkey,
$/tonne

02 Jan 2026 585 - 600 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 588.75 - 600

MB-STE-0130
Steel wire rod (mesh quality) export, fob main port Latin America,
$/tonne

02 Jan 2026 530 - 550 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 530 - 550

MB-STE-0143 Steel wire rod (low carbon) import, cfr Southeast Asia, $/tonne 05 Jan 2026 460 - 490 12.5 (2.70%) Dec 2025 460 - 465

MB-STE-0148
Steel wire rod (mesh quality) export, fob China main port,
$/tonne

06 Jan 2026 480 - 490 7.5 (1.57%) Dec 2025 470 - 475

MB-STE-0164
Steel wire rod (mesh quality) domestic, ex-whs Eastern China,
yuan/tonne

10 Jan 2025 3360 - 3380 -90 (-2.60%) Dec 2024 3472.5 - 3497.5

MB-STE-0192 Steel wire rod (low carbon) industrial quality, fob mill US, $/cwt 16 Dec 2025 49 - 55 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 49 - 55

MB-STE-0193 Steel wire rod (high carbon), fob mill US, $/cwt 16 Dec 2025 66 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 66

MB-STE-0194 Steel wire rod cold-heading quality, ddp, $/cwt 16 Dec 2025 64 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 64

MB-STE-0195
Steel wire rod (low carbon) import, loaded truck Port of Houston
for immediate delivery, $/short ton

16 Dec 2025 820 - 950 -45 (-4.84%) Dec 2025 820 - 950

MB-STE-0785 Steel wire rod (mesh quality) domestic, exw Turkey, lira/tonne 02 Jan 2026 29500 - 31000 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 29875 - 31250

MB-STE-0891
Steel wire rod (drawing quality), domestic, delivered Poland,
zloty/tonne

02 Jan 2026 2600 - 2650 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 2600 - 2650

Steel beams, sections & bar prices 

Symbol Description Date Price +/- Month Monthly Average

MB-FE-0001 Steel merchant bar export, fob main port Turkey, $/tonne 02 Jan 2026 620 - 640 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 620 - 643.75

MB-STE-0020
Steel hollow sections ASTM A500 Grade B domestic, fob mill US,
$/short ton

26 Dec 2025 1390 - 1440 -20 (-1.39%) Dec 2025 1366 - 1416

MB-STE-0024 Steel beams domestic, delivered Northern Europe, €/tonne 17 Dec 2025 650 - 680 -55 (-7.64%) Dec 2025 650 - 680

MB-STE-0025 Steel beams domestic, delivered Southern Europe, €/tonne 17 Dec 2025 650 - 680 -55 (-7.64%) Dec 2025 650 - 680

MB-STE-0038
Steel sections (medium) domestic, delivered Northern Europe,
€/tonne

17 Dec 2025 760 - 800 45 (6.12%) Dec 2025 760 - 800

MB-STE-0039
Steel sections (medium) domestic, delivered Southern Europe,
€/tonne

17 Dec 2025 760 - 800 45 (6.12%) Dec 2025 760 - 800

MB-STE-0161 Steel sections domestic, ex-whs Eastern China, yuan/tonne 05 Jan 2026 3240 - 3260 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 3245 - 3265
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Symbol Description Date Price +/- Month Monthly Average

MB-STE-0199
Steel bar 2 x 2 x 1/4-inch angle merchant products, fob mill US,
$/cwt

26 Dec 2025 55.3 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 55.3

MB-STE-0200
Steel bar 3 x 3 x 1/4-inch angle merchant products, fob mill US,
$/cwt

26 Dec 2025 55.75 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 55.75

MB-STE-0201
Steel bar 8 x 11.5-inch channels merchant products, fob mill US,
$/cwt

26 Dec 2025 55 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 55

MB-STE-0202 Steel bar 1/2 x 4-inch �at merchant products, fob mill US, $/cwt 26 Dec 2025 55.5 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 55.5

MB-STE-0203
Steel merchant bar, loaded truck Port of Houston for immediate
delivery, $/short ton

26 Dec 2025 980 - 1020 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 980 - 1020

MB-STE-0204
Steel bar cold-�nished 1-inch round 4140 (alloy), fob mill US,
$/cwt

19 Dec 2025 96.25 -0.75 (-0.77%) Dec 2025 96.25

MB-STE-0205
Steel bar cold-�nished 1-inch round 1018 (carbon), fob mill US,
$/cwt

19 Dec 2025 67.5 0.5 (0.75%) Dec 2025 67.5

MB-STE-0206
Steel bar cold-�nished 1-inch round 12L14 (carbon), fob mill US,
$/cwt

19 Dec 2025 101.25 0.25 (0.25%) Dec 2025 101.25

MB-STE-0207
Steel bar hot-rolled special bar quality (SBQ) 1-inch round 4100
series (alloy), fob mill US, $/cwt

19 Dec 2025 66 -0.5 (-0.75%) Dec 2025 66

MB-STE-0208
Steel bar hot-rolled special bar quality (SBQ) 1-inch round 1000
series (carbon), fob mill US, $/cwt

19 Dec 2025 53.75 0.25 (0.47%) Dec 2025 53.75

MB-STE-0209 Steel beams 8 x 8-inch, fob mill US, $/cwt 26 Dec 2025 72 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 72

MB-STE-0210
Steel beams medium sections, loaded truck Port of Houston for
immediate delivery, $/short ton

26 Dec 2025 1160 - 1290 25 (2.08%) Dec 2025 1160 - 1265

MB-STE-0851
Steel hollow sections ASTM 500 Grade B import, ddp US port of
entry, $/short ton

10 Dec 2025 1150 - 1200 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 1150 - 1200

Steel slab prices 

Symbol Description Date Price +/- Month Monthly Average

MB-STE-0781 Steel slab export, fob ports Iran, $/tonne 31 Dec 2025 418 - 425 4 (0.96%) Dec 2025 410.6 - 420.4

MB-STE-0566 Steel slab export, fob main port Brazil, $/tonne 02 Jan 2026 480 - 490 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 480 - 490

MB-STE-0140 Steel slab import, cfr Southeast Asia/East Asia, $/tonne 05 Jan 2026 450 - 465 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 450 - 465.6

MB-STE-0016 Steel slab export, fob Black Sea, CIS, $/tonne 05 Jan 2026 430 - 465 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 429 - 464.4

Steel billet prices 

Symbol Description Date Price +/- Month Monthly Average

MB-STE-0782 Steel billet export, fob ports Iran, $/tonne 31 Dec 2025 409 - 415 -5.5 (-1.32%) Dec 2025 408.8 - 418.2

MB-STE-0558 Steel billet index export, fob Black Sea, CIS, $/tonne 06 Jan 2026 441 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 439.88

MB-STE-0516 Steel billet import, cfr main port Egypt, $/tonne 31 Dec 2025 475 - 483 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 467.4 - 484.6

MB-STE-0433 Steel billet domestic, exw India, rupees/tonne 05 Dec 2025 37200 - 37400 800 (2.19%) Nov 2025 35725 - 35950

MB-STE-0440 Steel billet export, fob main port India, $/tonne 02 Jan 2026 440 - 450 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 438.75 - 448.75

MB-STE-0141 Steel billet import, cfr Manila, $/tonne 06 Jan 2026 450 - 455 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 450 - 455.56

MB-STE-0157 Steel billet domestic, exw Tangshan, Northern China, yuan/tonne 06 Jan 2026 2930 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 2955.65

MB-STE-0890 Steel billet, import, cfr China, $/tonne 15 Mar 2024 415 - 420 -25 (-5.65%) Feb 2024 450 - 455

MB-STE-0116 Steel billet import, cfr main port Turkey, $/tonne 02 Jan 2026 458 - 475 0 (0.00%) Dec 2025 459 - 477.5
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DATE:

Currency Symbol TT Selling TT Buying Currency
SIGHT /

15 Days
1M 2M 3M 4M 5M 6M

US DOLLAR USD 280.45 279.95 USD 278.73 277.52 275.00 272.85 270.44 267.96 265.72

EURO EUR 328.18 327.60 EUR 326.30 325.15 322.61 320.54 318.15 315.62 313.36

JAPANESE YEN JPY 1.7916 1.7884 GBP 376.59 374.94 371.49 368.55 365.25 361.89 358.82

BRITISH POUND GBP 378.95 378.28

SWISS FRANC CHF 352.94 352.31

CANADIAN DOLLAR CAD 203.06 202.70

AUSTRALIAN DOLLAR AUD 189.75 189.41 USD

SWEDISH KRONA SEK 30.52 30.46 GBP

NORWEGIAN KRONE NOK 27.95 27.90 EUR

DANISH KRONE DKK 43.92 43.84 JPY

NEWZEALAND DOLLAR* NZD 162.34 162.05

SINGAPORE DOLLAR SGD 219.00 218.61

HONGKONG DOLLAR HKD 36.01 35.95

KOREAN WON* KRW 0.1937 0.1934

CHINESE YUAN CNY 40.16 40.09 Currency

MALAYSIAN RINGGIT* MYR 69.28 69.16 USD

THAI BAHT* THB 8.99 8.97 GBP

U.A.E DIRHAM AED 76.37 76.24 EUR

SAUDI RIYAL SAR 74.78 74.65 JPY

QATAR RIYAL* QAR 76.84 76.70 SAR

KUWAITI DINAR* KWD 913.16 911.53 AED

THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED RATE SHEET AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ANY SIGNATURE

Treasury Sales Desk - Head Office: I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi

Direct Lines: 99220337, 99220438, 99220747. Email: fxsales@nbp.com.pk / tmg.fet@nbp.com.pk PABX 99220100 - 50, Exts: 3211, 3212, 3213 & 3214

> Please call Treasury Sales Desk (9922 0337, 9922 0438 & 9922 0747) for transactions over US Dollars 5,000 or equivalent amount in other currencies 

(cumulative basis)

> Above rates are not valid for transactions above USD 5,000 or equivalent amount in other currencies (cumulative basis)

> Unless otherwise specifically stated, the given rates are market indicative and subject to change without prior notice

> NBP captures above foreign exchange rates from sources believed to be reliable. NBP does not accept any liability for consquences that may arise 

from the usage of these rates

> All FX designated branches must ensure reporting of all export bills falling over due today

> All FX designated branches must ensure that all credits in Nostro accounts have been responded

> All FX designated branches must ensure retention of export proceeds into FC accounts as per SBP guidelines

> For all Chinese Yuan transactions please contact Treasury Sales Desk

* Currencies listed are NOT available to NBP's customers, please contact treasury sales for more details

3.57496 Month

3 Month

Rates for cash/Currency Notes

75.84

74.27

Selling

281.85

380.85

329.82

1.8005

75.16

76.76

278.83

376.35

325.88

1.7792

Buying
SOFR

1 Month 3.6746

3.6464

FX RATES SHEET

Treasury & Capital Markets Group

Wednesday, 7 January 2026

Ready Transaction Rates Indicative FBP Rates

Settlement Date

280.0462

328.5782

1.7928

Friday, 9 January 2026
379.7707

Conversion Rates for Frozen FCY Deposits
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